# OP \$40.00 4112437

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
No Nut Nation, LLC		08/10/2016	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Working Dog, LLC	
Street Address:	15 Bronxville Rd	
City:	Bronxville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10708	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4112437	NO NUT NATION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2019533460

Email: cjhaas@optonline.net

Correspondent Name: Sandra Haas

Address Line 1: 132 East Allendale Ave

Address Line 4: Allendale, NEW JERSEY 07401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra Haas
SIGNATURE:	/Sandra Haas/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=scan0005#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005855 FRAME: 0276

# Anited States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office

# No Nut Nation

Reg. No. 4,112,437

NO NUT NATION, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) 124 SOUTH IRVING STREET

Registered Mar. 13, 2012 RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450

Int. Cl.: 5

**TRADEMARK** 

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

FOR: PEANUT FREE, TREE NUT FREE, SOY FREE, GLUTEN FREE, WHEAT FREE, OR DAIRY FREE BISCUITS, BREAD, BREAD ROLLS, CAKES, COOKIES, BAKED GOODS, SNACK FOODS, CEREAL PRODUCTS, CONFECTIONERY, CRACKERS, NOODLES, RELISH, SAUCES, CEREAL-BASED SNACK-FOODS, BROWNIE MIXES, CAKE MIXES, COOKIE DOUGH, FROZEN FOOD, DESSERTS OR PREPARED DIETARY ITEMS ALL OF WHICH ARE ADAPTED FOR MEDICAL PURPOSES TO ACCOMMODATE SPECIAL ALLERGY MEDICAL AND HEALTH CONDITIONS, IN CLASS 5 (U.S. CLS. 6, 18, 44, 46, 51 AND 52).

FIRST USE 9-26-2011; IN COMMERCE 9-26-2011.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PAR-TICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

SN 85-042,586, FILED 5-19-2010.

DAVID H. STINE, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK REEL: 005855 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 08/10/2016